## **Notice of Determination**

To:	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: <u>City of Rohnert Park</u> Address: <u>130 Avram Avenue</u> Rohnert Park, California 94928 Contact: Jenna Garcia Phone: <u>707-588-2233</u>
	County Clerk County of: Sonoma Address: 585 Fiscal Drive Room 103 Santa Rosa, California 95403		Lead Agency (if different from above):  Address:
eu	R IECT: Filing of Notice of I	Determination in compli	Contact: Phone: ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
	sources Code.		

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022110553

Project Title: City of Rohnert Park Housing Element Update

Project Applicant: City of Rohnert Park

Project Location (include county): Rohnert Park, Sonoma County, California

**Project Description:** 

As part of the 6th Cycle housing element update, cities are required to identify housing sites that provide the development capacity to accommodate build out of the City's Regional Housing Needs Assessment (RHNA) allocation at all income levels. Opportunities for future housing development include accessory dwelling units (ADUs) and expansion of existing homes, infill projects, new subdivisions in approved specific plan and planned development areas, and the planned annexation and development of new This is to advise that the City of Rohnert Park

This is to advise that the <u>City of Rohnert Park</u> has approved the al

described project on January 24, 2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [ will is will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
  - A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [III were III] were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

130 Avram Avenue Rohne	rt Park, California 94928 and online at www.rpcity/housingelement.	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Housing Manager	
Date: 1/30/23	$\sqrt{2}$ Date Received for filing at OPR: $\frac{1/30/23}{2}$	_

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

## Appendix D